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Recreation Center Audio/Visual Equipment and Video Surveillance
Redesign and Upgrade RFP

Addendum #3

Questions and Answers 

March 10, 2010 

Question #1
In Section 3(B) the question specifies “budgetary proposal”.  Is funding approved for the project?  If funding is not yet approved, please describe the process and expected time frame to receive approval.


Answer:  Yes, funding has been approved for this project.
Question #2
The multi-purpose room has listed a retractable projector lift.  I assume you want electric?



Answer: Yes.
Is this really necessary given the budgetary concerns?  In other words has the City considered a standard projection installation where the projector it stationary and projects about 8-10 inches below the drop ceiling?


Answer:  The City has considered this. For maximum room flexibility the City requires the projector lifts to retract into the ceiling. Static installations reduce the usability of the room.
Question #3
Is there a projection screen we need to provide for the multi-purpose rooms, none were listed?


Answer:  Yes, ten (10) feet. Please provide options for ceiling/wall mount and also for electric/retractable.
Question #4
Are we providing pricing for the projectors and screens also, or just the projector lift itself? If we are providing screen pricing, do you have a certain size you require?

Answer:  Yes, pricing is for projectors, lifts and screen. For this project please base your estimate on a ten (10) foot screen for multi-purpose rooms and a six (6) foot screen for conference room.
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